SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEEF. $ /5% 20
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS §A 5O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ fe o0
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ SJ S
NOTARY $ /000 17;01'; N
TOTAL %% Kk s sk sk s ek 305k s o ok o o K oF $ e
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SHLY A
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOT AL, % ¥ sk ok s ook ok o ok e e ok e o $ V2T Ny
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $lp.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § <1 50
TOTAL et ok ke s o ook ok e ok oo o $ *'" ;*"_,- L
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 _ ; L L
TOT AL % ok ke sk ok o st s s o o ok ok ok ok o o ok $ :')@;;}{j?’ i )
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: U
SEWER 20 8 5708
WATER 20 $ )
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SURCHARGE FEE {DSTE) h)
MISC. h)
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 11247

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
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TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § >
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: Pl R

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):Q <7

R P ;o
TOTAL DUE: $. S 7%9, 1]
LESS DEPOSIT: $ 000,08
DOWN PAYMENT: $

o8
oA
Ay
)
£
M
-—-H;:;
[,

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




GOL™BECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKFYEVER
~wite 5000 Melon Independence Cen...
701 Market Strcet
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www,goldbecklaw.com

August 29, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECQURSE vs.
RICHARD 8. TUGGLE SR.

Sale Book/Writ No.; /

Docket Number: 2007-CV-479

Sale Date: 08/29/2007

Property Address: 546 E. 10th Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Shernff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the

above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Sutte 100

Orange, CA 92868

If funds are requircd to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please

call, fax or email the cost sheet to Jamie Hughes. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Jamie Hughes

Post Sale Department

215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)

Jhughes@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)

215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)

Jnefferdorfieigoldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black — Manager

Sale/Post Sale Department

215-825-6347 Ablack@goldbecklaw.com?15-825-6347 (fax)




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007-CV-479 - TUGGLE
546 E. 10th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated August 29, 2007 to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Drate: August 29, 2007

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNAYLYANIA - RECORDE R, S US E

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE REATTY TRANSFER TAYXY State Tax Paid

BURFAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUER Book Number

DEFT, 230603 Page Number
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A:. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person: -

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)LESSOR(S} GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED FASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-Wi1, UNDER FHE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS
OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WI'THOUT RECOURSE
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sherift's Office, PO Box 380 505 City Parkway West, Suite 100
CiITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Orange CA 92868
C. PROPERTY LOCATION R : -
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
546 E. 10th Street Berwick — Berwick Borough
COUNTY SCHCCL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 04A-09-177
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$5.784.91 : +=0- = $5.784.91
D. VALUATION DATA . ' -
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$ 58,553.70
$16,494.00 gl $ 58,
E. EXEMPTION DATA '
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
L0019, cONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession .
*  (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
3O Transfer ta agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreerment.} Tax paid prior deed §
O Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(Attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument #200409953

C o

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

a Other (Pleasc explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIELE DATE

<AL OSAGS August 29, 2007
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ST*™
. p oSS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice

August 8, 15,22, 2007 as printed and published; that the alfiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owncr or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

..................... (1\03,/}#3

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 2»5 ............ day of Q\O QX209

Nolary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My corfimission exXpal Seal
Dannis .. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scott Twyp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Mam_ber. Pannaylvania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW..o.iiiiniiii et e, 2200 , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting 10 $.....c.ocecveevvrvnnn, for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



07/27/2007 15:08 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY Boo1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SunE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215} 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

July 27, 2007

Columbia

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Offica

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SEGURITIES, INC, ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE

VE.
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
Term No. 2007-CV-479

Property address:
546 E, 10th Streot

Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: August 01, 2007

Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly pestpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for August 01, 2007 to August 29,
2007, '
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/AMYG
ce! Mary Romo

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY
Acct. #0061939914



‘ GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PIILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWH . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

July 5, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007-CV-479
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR,

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on August 01, 2007, [t has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax; (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD .#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19146-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

AMQ-1762
CF: 03/16/2007
SD: 08/01/2007

$67,545.81

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11,
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,
WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

Plaintiff
vs.

RICHARD S, TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-479

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

&¢) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/cesapetemt-adudt (copy of return attached).

( ) Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

{ ) Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent aduit (copy of return attached}.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned undersiands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904.

Attorhey for Plaintiff
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FROM :COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
08/27/2007 10:57 FAY 218 a'r’}"""nu GOLDBECK " 5 COLUMBIA SO @004

N

FICE FAX ND. :578-385-5625 Jun. 27 2087 t1:42AM Pl

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT Law

ﬂ(@% FOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Surm 2006

MELLON INDRPENDENCE CENTER
701 MarkeT STRAET
PIMLADELPHIA, PA 19106

Tune 27, 2007

Sheriff of Columbia County _
Sheriff's Office — Phone# 5 70-389-5622, FAX Sheriff’s Offics

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 1?8*

5

Attn: Real Estate DJ;vision

RE: Noticeof SalJ

Bervice

RICHARD 8. TUGGLE SR.
Docket #2007HCV-479
546 E. 10ih Sﬁreet Berwick, PA 18503

To the SherifF

It has been at |

east fifteen (15} days since the Notice of Sheriff's Sale was forwarded to your

office. Please confirm if service of the notice has been completed by entering date of service along

with your name,
If we do not 14

Defendants

ceive a response we will call back tomorrow to discnss.

Personal Service Posting  Still Attempting Reviawed by

RICHARD S. TUGGH

LE SR. $=7-07 | £-3F T

Thank vou for

cooperation and assistance in this matier.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Service Department

Scott Lion

Direct: (215) B25-6345

Please fax to Scott Lion at (215)-825-644%
wailto:shion@goldbecklaw.com
setvice@goldgbecklaw . com
www,goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney 1.D.#16132
Suite 5000 - Metlon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attomey for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-
BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE
505 City Parkway West
Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868

Plaintiff

VS.

RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-479

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NAFIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT

INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 11, UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at;

546 E. 1(th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownei(s):

RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR,
235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.

235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MORTGAGE SECURITIES,



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Suppeort Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MERS, INC,
P.O. BOX 2028
FLINT, M1 48501-2026

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

MELISSA A, TUGGLE
546 E. 10TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

ALICE T.K. CORBA, ESQ.
KEPNER KEPNER & CORBA PC
123 W. FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false staterments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: Iuly 5, 2007

BY:Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorneyifor Plaintiff

GO ﬁﬂf‘x( McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
h
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1 Yes
700L D100 0003 5231 4574

vy
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i
D. Is delivery address different from itern 17 [ Yes

ted Name)
3 Return Receipt for Merchanat

O Express Mail
Oc.oob.

B

It YES, enter delivery address below:

O Insured Mait
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

O Registered

W Certified Mail

B. Recsived by { Prim

3. Sewvice Type

|

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

L

B Print your name and address on the reverse

0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

[

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
{Transfor from service labe.'}r

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

1. Article Addressed to:

. 2. Article Number
1

Yas

i =

BB Addresses -
O Mo
O Yes

B. W by { Printeg Namea) C. Date of Dalivery
— KAT 0y |

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise

Ocob,

4, Rastricted Delivery?-{Extra Fee)

I Express Mail
700k D100 D003 5231 4581

If YES, enter delivery address below:
3 Insured Mail

O Registered

A& Certified Mall

D. Is dellvery address different from itern 17

3. Service Type

| X A"

Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you.
Aftach this card to tha back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

iem &4 11 Restriciec Lelivery 1s desired.
POBOX 8016

Article Addressed to;

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
HARRISBEURG, PA 17105
Aticle Number

{Transfer from sarvice fabal)

i3 SENDER: COMPLETEZIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTIORON DELIVERY
& )
2 8 Complets items 1, 2, .1 3. Also complete , o
g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - ,, P L] Agent
B Print your name and address on the reversa AT T A Addresse
50 that we can return the card to you. B. Received i i
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiacs, ecelv by M éd&ame} ©. Date of DEING_
ar on the front if space permits. H
D. s defivery address different from itern 17
1. Articie Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address beiow: L1 No
- Commonwealth of PA
. PO Box 2675 #
 Harrisburg, PA 17105
!
B ' 3. Service Type
2 ! B Certified Mall [ Express Mait
C‘I:: l [ Registered L) Return Recaipt for Merchandis
% : {J Insured Mail [ C.O.0,
f" 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes
21 2. Article Number
- (Transter from service labef)
§ 700k OL0O0 0003 5231 45LY
tPS Form 381 1, February. 2004 . Domestic Return Recsipt " 102595-02-M.1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

-
o
& ® Complets items 1, 2, . 4 3, Also complete A S &
= item 4 if Restricted Dellvery Is desired. j Agen
% W Print your name and address on the reverse %/C{ /%‘1 Address:
ar- so that we can return the card to you, i Pri
ui'f_'___-;__ ] At@ph this card to the back of the mailpiece, < o e/ 8 ame) . “ D’!C 0] Dellve
- or:on the front if space permits. - y: (4{/ Z
po B D. Isdahveryaddress ifferent from ftem 17 I Yes
0
C'E}- -t Ar%:le Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address balow; [ No
E. o
. U.S.SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
oo PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
o ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
& 900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLOOR 3. Servics Type
é PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 A8l Cerlified Mail [ Express Mail
] O Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchandi:
& O Insured Mait [ G.O.D.
4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Fag) CI ves
| 2. Article Number i
e e abe) 700k 0100 D003 5231 4598
. PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Retun " Receipt 102505-02-M-12

T T L N SV S5 NS R SR ST WS R -

LIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, _ .4 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restrn::ted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space parmits.

O Agegz?

& Address
ece}ved by { Prin C. Dat&fof Dellve
f/f V ‘7 1 -
D. Is dellvery address dlfferent from ih'ém 17 M ves

If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

kéma)

B

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING -
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Serics Typo

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 B Certifiod Mail [ Expross Mail

O Registered I Return Receipt for Merchand
[ Insurad Matl acob.

Domestic Return Receipt

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes
2. Article Number 700k 0100 8803 5231 u4LH0Ou
{Transfar from service fabel)
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102555-02-M-1

3.Form 3811, February 2004 .



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6301)
FAX: (570) 189-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO

VS.

RICHARD TUGGLE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #69 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 28,2007  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RICHARD TUGGLE AT 546 E. 10™ STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUITY PAUL D;ANGELO .
SO ANSWERS: -

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTH T. .""-'a AIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 298 iA OF JUNE 2007

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sesi !

Wendy Westover, Notary Public é
Bloomsburg, Golumbia Co., PA ;

My Commission Expiras November 07, 20084




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHOME
(570 3495612

COURT HOLISE - P.O, BOX 380 24 BOUK PHONE
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {570} Tad-5360
FAX; (570) 389.5625

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket# 69ED2007
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF AGENT -

MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-

BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING

AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS

OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT
RECOURSE
Vs

RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 07, 2007, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RICHARD TUGGLE, SR.AT 235 S. MERCER ST., BERWICK BY
HANDING TO RICHARD TUGGLE SR., , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TOQ THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MAY 08, 2007

V.

Tormstly 1" Chonclic

A -'f/
KOTARY )}LBLIC

Notarial Seai

Wandy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Cofumbia Co., PA
1My Commission Expires November 07, 2009

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERITFF

%M

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




MRS-14-c00TCHMGN) 14: 31 BERWICK RREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.O01/061

May 14, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF
AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC, ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W1l1, UNDER THE
POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER
1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOUSE

vs‘

RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.

DOCKET # 69ED2007 JD # 479JD2007

Dear Timothy:

The balance duc on sewer account #124780 for the property located at 546 East
10" Street Berwick, Fa through September is $569.13.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue  Berwick, Pgﬂf@%ﬂgéggpunwﬁmﬂ and Provider

Phone: (570) 753-8477  Fax; (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECQURSE
DEFENDANT RICHARD 8. TUGGLE, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED
RICHARD TUGGLE, SR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
235 8. MERCER ST.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ICC DD TUGGC LY S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 65 -07- 27 TIME /> ¢/ € MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex __ Height Weight _ BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ~FOB _POE __CCSO__

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
507 07 /S g DANECE e {/¢
T

DEPUTY / ﬁc/q i 4 DATE 25 7 w7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTGBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECOURSE

DEFENDANT RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
546 E. 10TH ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON UV dcan7 T /ﬁa STE O
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0§07 0 7TIME /%55  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ~POB _ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaQw

i

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

J y |
DEPUTY Lot % DATE &% .07 87




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFF ICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECQURSE
DEFENDANT RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON PG CC L& AP g

RELATIONSHIP Ll e v IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢f¢7.07 TIME %50  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ¢~ FOE __CCso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g% DATE A N




LEDRAGHEEY 2007 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI ; 9:304M - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

TUGGLE RICHARD SR
235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

WP you desire 2 recalpt, sena a seli-addressed sia
HIS TAX NO USTEE

DATE

B NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 B353
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] TNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 22,400 6.146 134.02 137.67 151.44
SINKING 1.345 2953 30.13 33.14
LIGHT 1 21.85 22.40 23.52
FIRE 1.25 27.44 28.00 2940
BORO RE 10.6 232.69| 237.44 249,31
The discount & penalty 34553 155754 43681
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on or before | If paid on or before I paid after
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthousé on;
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2008
PARCEL: 04D-09 -091-00,000
235 5 MERCER ST
1368 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 19,900
Total Assessment 22,400




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.,
BERWICK ]
SERVED UPON £Leey  Cpsg s
RELATIONSHIP (e Frre IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢5¢/.2¢7 TIME /43¢0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB +~ POE __ CC8O
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

9 . P
DEPUTY Sl L XGE DATE __ 0f ¢7-¢7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OF FICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON CESUE o omnd
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE S -1-¢)TIME (4 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA__ POB ___ POE _ CCSO L
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ( - f\N\,b/ DATE 0 * [~ o)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/30/2007 DOCKET # 69ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE OF AGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT

RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RICHARD S. TUGGLE, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON _ A~y ¢ Aot Fon am
RELATIONSHIP (" L€ IDENTIFICATION

DATE > {47 TIME 19%0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB &“POE___CcCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Moo ®

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ( ~ m “‘*‘“\0/ DATE S~ ]-c™)



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 01 -MAY-07 FEE:55.00 CERT. NCO:3350
TUGGLE RICHARD S DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
235 8 MERCER ST DEED G557-0158
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATICON: 546 E TENTH ST BERWICK
PARCEL: 04A-02 -177-00,000
————— FENDING- - - - TOTAL AMQUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS D
2005 PRIM 1,005.3¢ 18.27 105.040 1,132.63
2006 EFRIM 1,244 .94 26.21 Q.00 1.,271.158
TOTAL DUE $2,403.78
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: Rugust , 2007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
LECEMBER 31, Z006

REQUESTED BYi_‘j‘r\C\d’h& T Lhrowvertain, Shenff

dm.



REAIL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED # A7 077

DATE RECEIVED £f- 5l
DOCKET AND INDEX .- ..

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ,
WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 1
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA i
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE ks
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST . \_
CHECK FOR $1,35000 OR x4, 2 e CK# V7 ry
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE _. l . § . 2 TIME &0
POSTING DATE L Yemel ,2&5‘: s
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK =..¢, i

2"P WEEK |

3*° WEEK 2y




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9-:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 69 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 4_79 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF ’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT

THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 1781 5, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly comner of land of Kenneth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths ( 67.5) feet west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) feet to line of land
of William A. Stimeling et. ux.; thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-
four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fifty

(50) feet to the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the suceessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wil}
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Geldbeck, Ir. Timothy T, Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheritfofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 69 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 479 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 178 15, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly corner of fand of Kenneth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths ( 67.5) feet west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) feet to line of land
of William A. Stimeling et. ux.; thence North twenty-six (26} degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
eighty-two and five-tenths ( 82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-
four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fifty

(50) feet to the place of beginning,
TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in ecash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE, TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE, TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either io sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



PRAECIPE FOR w RIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE . ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P3180-3183

loseph A. Goldheck, Jr,

Attorney LD.F16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Mlaintift

BEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 11,
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTORER L, 2004,
WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange. CA 92868

Plainiift
Vi
RICIIARD S, TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

FPRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

INTHE COURT OF COMMON P1EAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLXTOSURE

No. 2007-CV-479

Joo £ D= LT

1TOTHE PROTIIONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Exceution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from 4/26/07
to Date of Sale al

9.1500%

{Costs Lo be added)

0754581

GOLDBECK KRCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A\ G¢ldbeck, Jr.
Attorney lor Plaintiff









Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeek, Jr.

Attorney LI, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONAL ‘IRUST

COMPANY, AS IRUSTEE OF ARGENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
MORTGAGL SECURTTILS, INC., ASSET-BACKLD
PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATLS, SERIES 2004- of Columbia County

W11, UNDLR TIIL POOLING AND SERVICTING

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,

WITHOUT RECOURSE CIVIL ACTION - LAW

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92865 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE
Plaintiff

KICHARD S. TUGGLE SR. No. 2007-CV-479
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s))
346 L5 10th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCIT BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTLE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES,
INC., ASSET-BACKLD PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 11, UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITTIOUT RECOURSE, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its atlorney, joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.. Lsquare, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the wril of execution was filed the
lollowmg information concerning the real property located at:

346 F. 10th Strect
Berwick, A 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

RICHARD 8. TUGGLE SR,
235 5. Mercer Streat
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address ot Defendant(s) in the Judgment;

RICITARD S, TUGGLE SE.
235 8. Mereer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OT PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enlbrcement
Healll: and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harnsburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

-

4. Nae and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MRS, Tne.
AWATTING ADDRIUSS

5. Name and address of every other person who haxs any record inierest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
may be altccted by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plainti(f has kno wiledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
546 14, 10th Street
Berwick, PA 186013

{attach separate sheet if more space i3 needed)
1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. 1 understand that false statemenls hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, .S, Section 4904
rclaing to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 25, 2007 /
—_— - — \' - S JE— J— —_
GOLDBECK MM ATFERTY & McK FEVER
BY: Joseph A{ Goldbeck, Ir., Exq.
Attorney for PIamizFf



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKceve.

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey 1D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff’

DLEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT [N TIIE COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED
PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATLS, SERTES 2004- of Columbia County

WL, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,

WITHOUT RECOURSE CIVTL ACTION - LAW
505 City Parkway West
Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
Plaimntifl
Vs,
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SI. No. 2007-CV-479

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT ‘1O RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES,
INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS TIIROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 1 1, UNDIER THE POOLING AND
SLERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER [, 2004, WITHOU'I RECOURSI:, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esguire, sets forth as of the date the pragcipe [or the writ of exceution was filed the
following mformation concemning the real property tocated at:

346 1. ithh Strect
Berwiek, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Gwner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

RICHARD S TUGGLE SR,
235 5. Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 15603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

RICHARI} 8. FUGGLY SR.
235 8. Mereer Street
Rerwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O). Box 2675

Hamisburg, PA 17105-2675



l)OMES'I'tC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record;
MERS, Inc.
AWATIING ADDRESS

3. Name and address ol cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosce interest
may be affccted by the sale:

6. Name and address ot cvery ather person of whom the plamtift has knowledge who has any record intercst in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainiiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

346 E. 10th Strect

Berwick, PA 8603

{atlach scparate sheet if more space is uecded)

1 verify that the statements made in this aflidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. .S, Section 4904

relaring to unsworn falsification to authorilies.
..,f [) __

AFFTRTY & McKEEVER

DATED: April 25,2007
GOLDBECK

1BY: Joseph A

Attorney for P



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D.#16]32

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

7O Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-631R

Allorney for Plaintilt

DEUTSCLIE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEL OF ARGENT MORTGAGL
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKFED PASS

THROUGITI CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2004-W i L, INTHE COURT OT COMMON PLEAS
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1. 2004, of" Columbia Couniy

WITHOUT RECOURSFE
505 City Parkway West

Suite 10(} CIVII. ACTION - LAW
Orange. CA 92868
Plainiift
Ve, ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

RICHARD S, TUGGLL SR,
Mortgagor(sy and Record Owner(s) Term

No. 2007-Cv-479
546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Detfendani(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILIL. BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S $ALF. OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TUGGLL. SR, RICHARD 5.
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
235 8 Mereer Street
Berwick. PA 18603

Your house at 546 E. 10k Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled be sold at Sherill's Sale on
. —  __ _-al9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office. Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA (o enlorce
the court judgment of $67.545.8 1 obiained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MOR'TGAGE SLCURITIES, INC.. ASSET-BACKED PASS TITROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERILS 2004-W11. UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1. 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITTS
YOU MAY BE ABLF, TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Saic you musl take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to DEUTSCHE BANK NATTONAL TRUST COMPANY,
ASTRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSI'T-BACKED PASS THROUGTH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 11, UNDER TIIE POOQIING AND SERVICING AGRETMENT
DATED AS OF OCTOBTR 1., 2004, WITHOUI' RECOURSE, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311
2. Youmay be able (o stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to sirike or open judgment, il

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.
3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will ave of slopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how (o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOI HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN [F THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia Counly at 370-389-5624

2. You may be able to petition the Courl (o sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale, To tind
out if this has happened, yvou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain (he owner of the
property as if (he sale nover happened.

5. You have a right to remain i the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed (o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you.

f. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be [iled by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days irom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving (hat money. The money will be
paid out in accordance witdy this schedule unless exeeptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (1) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back. if vou act
immediately alicr the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCLL IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO QR TELEPIIONT THI: GFFICE LISTED BLL.OW TO
FIND GUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HILP,

NORTI PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/EK/A SUSQUEIANNA LIGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homecowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has (iled an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorncy call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 300-692-7375,

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud. gov for Help [or Homeowners [Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaiatiff (vour lender) at 800-211-6926 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount o bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free numbcer at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homeretentionfzggoldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fux 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who cun be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc refcrence our Attorney File Number of AMQ-1762.

Para informacion en espano! puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Toseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Altorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

DEUTSCHL BANK NATIONATL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OF ARGLENT MORTGAGI: SECURY ITES,
INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS TIIROUGTI
LFRIIFIL;\TL’% SERILS 2004-W11, UNDER TIE
POOLING AND SERVICING A(rRLFMLT\l DATELY AS
O’ OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RLCOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

Plaintiff
Vs,
RICTLARD S. TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
546 L. 10th Sireet
Beorwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

I[N THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

ot Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION -T.AW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO, 2007-CV-479

CERTIFICATION AS TO TUF SALE OV REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire herchy certify thal |
action, and 1 further certily that thlb property is subject to Act

the provisions of the Act.

E»E Al

am the attorney of record for the Plaintift in this
91 of 1983 and the Plainiff has complicd with all

VL |
A
L)

J J .

}71 ldbu,k Jr,

Atlorney figr laintifl




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck ... VIR
BY: Josceph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Atlorney 112116132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sircet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey lor Plainiifl

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTIE OF ARGENT MOR TGAGE
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKFD PASS
THROUGIT CERTIFICATES, SFRILS 2004-W1 1,
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,
WITHOU'T RECOURSE
505 City Parkway West
Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868

Plaintztf

Vs,

RICHARD 8. TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

546 E. 10ih Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE IFORVECLOSURI:

No. 2007-CV-479

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or altaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody
notitying such person of such levy or attachment

of whoever is found in possession, (after
») without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

-Bﬁ'ose_h A (J‘oldbccffr,_ -
Attorney fordPlaintifl



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly corner of land of Kenneth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
Cast Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths (67.5) feel west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Strect; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of &i ghty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten ( 10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) feet to linc of land of
Wiiltam A. Stimeling et. ux.; thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
cighty-two and [ive-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-four
(64) degrees ten (10) minutes Bast along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fifty (50)
feet to the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as morc particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly corner of land of Kenncth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths (67.5) feel west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a poin;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) feet to line of land of
William A. Stimeling ef. ux_; thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly sidc of West Tenth Streel; thence North sixty-four
(64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fifty (50)
feet to the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NO. G4A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly comer of land of Kenncth Marvin Clay et. ux.. on the southerly side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths (67.5) fect west of the
ntersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Strect; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fitty (50) fcet to line of land of
William A. Stimeling et. ux.: thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
cighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-lour
(04) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of Fast Tenth Street, a distance of [ifty (50)
feet to the place of beginning,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10" STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly corner of land of Kcaneth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
Last Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and tive-tenths (67.5) fect west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of Last Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes Bast, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.3) fect to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) fect to line of land of
William A. Stimeling et. ux.; thence North twenty-six {26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
elghty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerl y side of West Tenth Strect; thence North sixty-four
(64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fifty (50)
feet to the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10" STREFT. BERWICK, PA 18603



Alf that certain property situated in the Borou gh of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwecalth of Penusylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the notthwesterly corner of land of K enncth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the souther] v side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and five-tenths (67.5) feet west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of Bast Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes Last, a distance of eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four {64) degrees ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) feet to line of land of
William A. Stimeling et. ux.; thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distancc of
eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) fect to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-four
(64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of filty (50)
tect to the place of beginning,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-(77

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. (0™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth ot Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwesterly corner of land of Kenncth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
East Tenth Street, said point being a distance of sixty-seven and tive-tenths (67.5) feet west of the
intersection of the west side of Fowler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Strect: thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutcs Fast, a distance of cighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) fect to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrecs ten (10) minutes West a distance of fifty (50) fect to line of land of
William A. Stimeling et. ux.; thenee North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
eighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Street; thence North sixty-four
(64) degrees ten (10) minutes East along the southerly side of East Tenth Street, a distance of fi fty (50)
tect to the place of beginning,

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 1. 10TH STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603



GOLDBECK McCAFFFRTY & MckrEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, ir.

Attorney 1.D 416132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLTAS
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKTD} PASS

THROUGH CERTTFICATES, SERIES 2004-Wi 1, of Columbia County

UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATIID AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, CIVIL ACTION — LAW
WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway Wost ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868
Plaintilf No. 2007-CV-479

VH.

RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owuner(s)

346 E. |0th Sircet

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ nmay
leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

) }ﬂdbcck, Jr.
Plaintift

BY



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mok "VER
B3Y: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Tr.

Attorney 1D 416132

Sutte 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attornoy for Plaintift

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAT. TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT M ORTGAGF IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON P EAS
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W1 1, of Columbia County

UNDIER THE POOLING AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
WITHOUT RIECOURSE

503 City Parkway Wesi ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE

Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868
Plaintiff No. 2007-CV-479
Vs,

RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

546 E. 10th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attachin g any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of wheever is found in posscssion, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof,
4‘5‘.‘!

BY: Joseplr . (_}oldbc-.é,i .
Attorney Kag/Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT [.AW

SUTL 3000
MULLON INDFPENDRNCE CENTE R
T MARKFT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191086
WWW.COLDBECKLAW.COM

April 25, 2007
Tami Kline

Prothonotary of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ri::

MORTGAGE SLECU

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAT, TRUST COMPANY,
SERTES 2004-w

AS TRUSTEE O ARGLENT
RITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKET} PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMFENT DATLD AS
QI OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHIOUT RECOURST:
VS,
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR,
No. 2007-CV-479

Kindly take Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Shentt's Office.
Please retum a copy of the enclosed pleadings (o my office with your time stamp affixed thereto in the
stamped, sclt-addressed envelope for this purpose,
Thank you for your cooperation in this malter.

S =
o :\) asy
3 -_f’:_.
] Py B
Package prepared by Melissa Curry. _— =
=
. 3
Judgment / Writ / Sale Department
Kelly Norris - Supervisor
Direct: (215) 825-6362

Fax: (213) 825-6462
KNorrisi@goldbecklaw.com

***If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Kelly Norris at the phone
number listed above or Barbara Hand {
a check to you for the correct amount.

215) 825-6320, and we will immediately overnight



VERTFTCATION_OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as tho representative [or the Plaintiff
corporaticn within named do flereby verify that T am authorized
CO make this verification om behalf of the Plaintirf corporat Lon
and that the Ffacts sel forth in the foregoing werification of
Mon-Military Service are true and  correct to Lhe best of my

knowledge, information and belicr, T understand that faise
statements therein are madc subject to penalties of 18 pPa. C.3.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, RICYARD 5. TUGGLE SR.,
13 about unknown ycears ol age, that Defendant's  last  known
residence is 238 o) Mercer Strost, Berwiock, DA 18603, and is
engaged in tho unknown business located al unknown address.

2. That Detendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of  the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisicns of the Soldiers' and saillers' Civil Relist Acricn of

fongress of 1940 and 13 Amcndments

e HIS)O)




Intk ourt of Common Pleas of Columbi:, unty

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OIF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITILES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGIH CERTIFICATES. SERIES
2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER |, 2004, WITHOUT
RECOURSE
3035 City Parkway Wesl
Suite 100 No. 2007-CV-479
Orange, CA 92868
Plaintll

Vs,
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR,
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
346 L. 10th Street o
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COELECT A.DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USEDFGR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DERT. pel=

Linter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against RICITARD S, TUGGLE SR. b y detanlt for want of an Answer,

Assess damages as follows;
SA7.545 81

Debi

Interest from 4/26/07 to Dale of Sale

Total

(Assessment of aoages altached)

TCERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE A8 A SUM CERTAIN FROM TIIE COMPLAINT.

1 certify that written notice of the intention to file this praccipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom Judgment
is to be entered and to his attomey of record, if any, atter the defaull occurred and at Iepst ten days prior 1o the date of the
filing of this praccipe. A copy of the notice is attached, R C.I. 237, 1 7

| r}scph A.Gol
Allorney for P
LD #6132

AND NOW }Q'}Of! / 30 ; (_;)&?(j 7 <Judgment 15 entered in favor of
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-Wi |. UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004. WITIIOUT RECOURSE and against RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR. by
default for want of an Answer and damages asscssed i the sum of 867,545 81 as per the above certilication,

\(&z}* ru__ ?34_%&‘1»1’;_

rothonotary




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

INTIIL: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYT VANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER TIIT: POOTLING AND SE RVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE

305 City Parkway Wes(

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

Plaintalf
No. 2007-CV-479
V.
RICHARD S TUGGIE SR,
{Mortgagors and Record Owner{s))
346 E. 10th Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant{s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBRT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR TITE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEET.

NOTICE
Notuice is given that a judgment in (he above-caplioned matter lias been entared againsl yonl

Tami Kline
Prothonotary

Deputy

If you have any guestions concerning the above, please contact:

Joscph AL Goldbeck, Jr.
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
Suite 5000 — Mcilon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, I’A 19106
215-627-1322



AMO-1762

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: : April 10, 2007

TO:

RICHARD 8. TUGGLE SR,

546 E, 10th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DEUTSCUE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF of Columbia County
ARGENT MORTGAGE SECLRITI ES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W | 1, UNDER THE POOLING CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,
WITHOUT RECQURSE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
505 City Parkway West
Suite 100 Term
Orange, CA 92868 No. 2007-CV-479

Plaintify
VS,
RICHARD §. TUGGLE SR.

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Oraner{s)) -
546 F. 10th Street T
Berwick, PA 18603 I

Defendaniis) Sl o

TO:  RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR. i s
546 E. 10th Street L .
Berwick, PA 18603 o o

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A W "TEN “APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OF OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE

ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WT 1] INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO
HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

NORTI PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FN7-784-8760)

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO, Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108

BO0-692-7375

oseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Esq.
Attomey for Plaintift

Suite 5000 — Mellon ndependence Cenrer
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-627-1322



AMO-1762

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING T O COLLECT A

DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INF ORMATION OBT
USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECT

TO:
RICHARD S. TUGGI.E SR.
235 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF
ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W1 I, UNDER THE POOLING
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,

AINED FROM YOU WILI, BE

ING THE DEBT.

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: April 10, 2007

In the Court of Cotmmon Pleas
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WITHOUT RECQURSE ACTION OF

505 City Parkway West MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868 Term

Plaintiff Nao., 2007-Cv-479
V8.
RICHARD 5. TUGGLE SR. T
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) - -
546 E. 10th Street - e
Berwick, PA 18603

rm

Defendant(s)

TO: RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
235 5. Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 15603

IMPORTANT NOTICE
YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR
OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU BQ NOT
IIAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU

MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. Sih Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T1T-784-8760

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108

B00-642-7375

Jo _gppﬁ 4. gn/}f 6.01'@ Jr
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff
Suite 5000 - 701 Market Street.
Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-825-6318



GOLDBLCK McCAFFERTY & MeKLEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.1). #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney tor Plaintitt

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATLS, SURIES 2004-W]1. of Columbia County

UNDER TIIE POOLING AN STRVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF QCTOBER 1, 2004,
WITHOU'T RECOURSE CIVIL ACTION [.AW
305 Cily Parkway West
Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

Plaintifi

VS,
Na. 2007-CV-4749 S T

RICHARD S. TUGGLL SR. o
(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s)} o )
346 E. |0th Strest A
Berwick, PA 18603 S :xj _

Defendani(s} LT - o

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

M -]

Please enter Judgment in favor of DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL. TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE Ol ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS
OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE, and against RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR. for tailure Lo tile an
Answer In the above action within (20) days (or sixty (60) days if defendant is the United States ol Awierica) trom
the date of service of the Complaint, in the sum of $67,545 81

Joseph A. Gol
Attorney [or Py

[ hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the Judgment
creditor is DEUTSCTILE BANK NATIONAL TRUST € IMPANY, AS TRUSTEL OF ARGENT MORTGAGE
SLCURITTES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS TIIROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 11, UNDER ‘I'HE
POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMUNT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITIIOUT RECOURSE
505 Cily Parkway West Suitc 100 Orange, CA 92868 and that the name(s) and last known address(es) of the
Defendant{s) isfare RICTTARD S, TUGGLIE SR., 235 8. Mercer Streel Berwick, PA 1 3603:

GOLDBECK MXAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A.GoMdbeck, Jr,
Attorney (or Plaintilf



A ESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TOTHE PROTHONOTARY -

Kmdly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Ralunce 560.146.32
Interest from 104012006 through $3.165.02

04:25/2007

Reasonable Auorney’s Fee S3.007.32
Late Charges $179.15
Costs of Suit and Tiile Search $O00.00
Fees F107.350
Recoverable Bajance $25.50
Corporaie Advance $15.00
$67,545.81

GOLDBLECUK MgBATFERTY & McK ELVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck. Ir.
Attorney lor Plaintitt

_ 0" far
AND NOW . this--‘g day of d . 2007 damages are asscssed as above,

Qt_éﬂ‘&:

Pio Prothy

__3_%_ _




(roldbeck McCafferly & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAI TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTLE OF ARGENT INTHE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS
MORTGAGL SECURITILS, INC., ASSET-BACKED
PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2004- of Columbia County

W11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING

AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTORER 1, 2004,

WITHOUT RECOURSE CIVILL ACTION - LAW

305 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF
Plaintif

RICHARD S. TUGGT L SR, Ne. 2007-Cv-479
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
546 E. 10th Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTLE OF ARGENT MORTGAGL SECURIIIES,
INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W LI, UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF QCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURS E, Platutiff {u the above action, hy
1ts attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr | Lsquire, scts forth as of ihe daie the praecipe lor the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

6T 10th Sircet
Berwick, IPA 18603

I Naroe and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owneris);

RICHARD §. TUGGLE SR
235 8. Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

RICIIARD S. TUGGLE SR
235 S Mercer Sireel
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Fnlorcement
Health and Wellare Bidg. - Room 432

P.C. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

MERS, Tnec.
AWAITING ADDRESS

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or reeord lien on the property and whose interest
may be alfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti!f has kiowledge who has any record interest in the properiy
which may be affecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainuff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be atffected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
546 E. 10th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

{artach scparate sheet i more space 1s necded)

[ verity that the stalements madc in this affidavis are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
mformation and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. .S, Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities,

DATED: April 25, 200

GOIDBECK JSCAFTTRTY & McKELVER
BY: Joseph Af Goldbeck. JIr., Cxq.
Altorney for DRam{iff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LD #16132

Sutte 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA ]9106-1532

215-825-6318

Atlorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGL
SECURITIES, INC., ASSTT-BACKED PASS

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W | 1, IN THE COURT OT COMMON PLEAS
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, ot Columbia County

WITHOUT RECOURSE
305 City Parkway West

Suite 100 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Orange, CA 92868
Plaintiff’
V. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RICHARD 8. TUGGL.E 5R.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owier(s) Term

No. 2007-CV-479
546 FE. 1kh Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE, ATTEMPT ING TO
COLLECT ADEBT. TIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILIL, BE
USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

NOVICT. OF SHERIFF'S SALLE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TUGGLLE, SR, RICHARD <.
RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
235 S Mercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 546 T 1k street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Shenif's Sale on
— o — o __ . at %00 AM. in Sherif('s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $67,543 81 obiained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGT: SECURITIES, INC., ASSIT-BACKED PASS TH ROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11. UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF OCTOBER |1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SH ERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sherdll's Sale vou must tuke ummediate action:




1. The sale will be cancelled it youpay 1o DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11 » UNDER THE POOILING AND SERVICING AGRECMENT
DATED AS OF QCTOBLR 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURST, the back pavments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-231]
2. You may he able to stop the sale by [ling a petition asking the Court to strike or cepen judgment, if

the judgment was impraperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,
3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one. the maore chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obuain an altorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriif of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out 1f this has happened, vou may cail the Sherifl of Columbia County al 370-389-5624,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid o the Sheriff aud the
Sherifl gives a deed o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings W cviet you.

f. You may be entitled to a share of the wone y which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (34} davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moeney will be
paid oul in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are tiled with the Sherifl within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and detenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT AV A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND GUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A S USQUENIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA [7815

TLT7-T84-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0}. Box 186

Harnisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you siill may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to g qualified attorncy call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counsciing.

3). Visit HUDY’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 800-211-6926 and ask to speak to somcone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Cail or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
tol} frec number at [-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxced if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be rcached at 215-825-63 18 or Fax: 215-825-6418,
Please reference our Attorney File Number of AMQ-1762,

"ara informacion ¢n espanol puede communicarse con T.orctta 4l 215-825-6344.



2007-CV-479

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEV ER
BY: joseph AL Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney IT.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-823-6318

Attoruey for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAT TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC., ASSET1-
BACKED PASS TIIROUGH CERTIFICATES, ol’ Columbia County

SERILS 2004-W 11, UNDER THE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGRUEMENT DATED AS OF
OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RFCOURSE CIVIL ACTION - TAW
505 City Parkway West
Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868 ACTION O MORTGAGE
Plainuiff FORECI.OSURY
VS,
Term
RICHARD S. I'UGGLE SR, No. 2007-CV-479

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
246 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)y

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBRT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALF. OF REAL, PROPERIY

T TUGGLY RICHARD S,
RICHARD S TUGGLE
346 E. 10th Street
Berwick | PA 18603

Your house at 546 E. 10th Stree, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 10 be sold at Sheriff's Sate on |
at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Couwrthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgmeni of $67,545.8 ]
obtained by DEUTSCITE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY., AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC.. ASSET-BACK ED) PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES. SERIES
2004-W 11, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AG RELMENT DATED AS OF OCTORER I
2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE against yvou,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHER] FE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take inynedialg action:



2007-CV-479

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DFUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE SECURTTIES, INC., ASSET-BACKFD PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2004-W11 , UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1. 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. To find oul how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or |-866-
413-2311
2. You may be able (o stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment. if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other fegal procecdings.

You may need an altorney (o assert your rights, The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how 10 obtain an alturney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE 10 SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGU'TS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the SherifT of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

2 Y ou may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate

compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out 1f this has happened, you niay call the Sheriff of Columbia Counly at 370-389-5624.

4. If the amount due trom the Duyer is not paid 10 the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner uf the
property as il the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritf gives a deed to the buver. At that ume, the buver may bring legal proceedings to cviet YO

0. You may be entitled to a share ol the moncy which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days {rom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who wilt be recetving that money. The mouey will be
paid out m accordance with this schedule unloss exceptions {reasons why (he proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherit? within ten (10) days after ihe schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelling your house back, il yon act
immechately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCLL IF YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONU. GO TO OR TI1 EPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BETOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELD.

NORTH PENN T EGAL SERVICES F/AK/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

POy Box 186

Hamsburg, PA 17108
8O0-602-7375



2007-CV-479

Resources available for Homeowners in Forcelosure

ACT NOW!

Lven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}, Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counsefing,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners F acing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 800-211-6926 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options,

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information, The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-64 (8.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of AMQ-1762.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



PRAECIPE FOR 'wRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGL 'ORFEC LOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon tndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGE
SECURITIES. INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH (“I:RTIHC ATES, SERIES 2004-W 11,
UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF QCTORER 1. 2004,
WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway Woest

Suite 100

Crange, CA 92868

Plaintift
Vs
RICIIARD §. TUGGLE SR,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
546 E. 10th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE, FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORFCLOSURE

Na. 2007-CV-4719

ﬁ?adjj?-.{;{)" U/f

TO TIIE PROTHONGTARY

Issue Writ ol Lxecution in the above matter-
Ameount Due
Interest trom 4/26/07
to Date of Sale at

9130044

{Costs to be added)

:_{EE Ty

o

>

B _
367,545 .81

GOLDBECK JICCAFFERTY & MKLEVIR
BBY: Joseph AL Gdldbeck, Ir.
Altorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - {(MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEL OF ARGENT
MORTGAGE SECURITIS, INC., ASSET-
BACKED PASS THROQUGTH ("ERTH TCATES,
SERIES 2004-W 11, UNDER TFHE POOLING AND
SERVICING AGI{FEMFNT DATED AS OF
OCTOBER [, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSE

505 City Parkway West

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

Vs,
RICTIARD S. TUGGTLE SR.

546 . 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

[n the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007-CV-479

WRIT OF EXFCUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

4007-60- 7

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the

lollowing described property:

PREMISHS: 546 E. 10th Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Lxhibit “A™ attached

ated: _ﬁ_:p_r:j;\g_o}‘_&}(ﬁd’]

@r@m B My

AMOUNT DUE $67.545.81

Intercst From 4/26/07

Thiough Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Prmhuuomm ‘Common Pleas C ourt
ot Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy



TTEF-LTO 51
S0tal vd ‘ewdppenyy
RR A NREY A1 ST
43U [0Uspuadapu] uoyagy O00E 2Hng
AAINIW 3 AAPEIIY paqpron

Jrnerg top Samopy
ITYEAGPIony Y qdasop

iy |
o' e ¢ s
: ) 1)
e ooe = oo
huy\ Qﬂu\u\ uoddng erapny 0 350
r Ty AHLONA 41141 SIS0
__ ¢ AdOITLY LS
o 8 LIS
Py $ AHLOM
“U Q-mumm“| I 81500
) WOy ISHTINT
[§ePC 208 1870 1¥3y

(amsopate g asefuogy)
NOLLAZAXA 40 Ll

EOOST Vd MRLIRY 19218 YIG] T ytg
{s)aoFeLngy

S HTIOONL 'S QYVHDIN

ASUMNOHTH
LOOIEIM 00T 1 AT0O.LD0 40 §¥ 191va INTATID Y
DNIDIAYMAS ANV ONI'IOOd THL HTUNT "1 LA-+007
STAS 'SALVOLILNT) HOI0YHT SSv 4 AFVIFI-1ASS Y
CONDSTLLINDTS A0V OLHOW INDMIY 10 3918
SYCANYAWOD LSTUL IWVNOLLVN SNV 1) 1251130

S¥I NOWINOD 1O 1MI053 TH NI

OLF=AD 00T N,
INL



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Meilon Independence Center
7G1 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DFUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGL SLECURITIES,
INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W11. UNDER THL
POOLING AND SERVICING AGRLEMENT DATED AS
OF OCTOBER 1, 2004, WITHOUT RECOURSL

505 City Parkway Wesi

Suite 100

Orange, CA 92868

Plainuiff
V8.
RICHARD S. TUGGLEF SR,
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
346 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTTON - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL:

NO. 2007-CV-479

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that 1
action, and 1 further certify that this propeity 1s subject to Act 91 of'1

the provisions of the Act.

attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all



GOLDBECK McCAFFFRTY & Met. =cVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck, Ir

Attorney [.D 416132

Suite 5000 - Meilon independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaina{!

DLEUTSCHL BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE OF ARGENT MORTGAGFE
SECURITIES, INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-W 1 I,
UNDER THE POOTING AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004,
WITHOUT RECOURSE
505 City Parkway Wes(
Suite 100
Orange, CA 92868

Plainuff

¥8.

RICHARD S. TUGGLE SR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

546 E. 10th Street
Berwick, PA 186073
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLI‘AS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT OSURE

No. 2007-CV-479

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attachin

g any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sherift to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

BY: Joscph
Altomey

. _ioldf-)uc_k, Ir.
Plaintifl



All that certain property situated in the Borough of Berwick, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwester] y corner of land of Kenneth Marvin Clay et. ux., on the southerly side of
East Teuath Street, said point being a distance ot sixty-seven and five-tenths (67.5) feet west of the
intersection of the west side of F owler Avenue with the south side of East Tenth Street; thence South
twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of eighty-two and five-teaths (82.5) feet to a point;
thence South sixty-four (64) degrecs ten (10) mimites West a distance of fifty (50) feet to line of land of
William A. Stimeling ct. ux.; thence North twenty-six (26) degrees 00 minutes West, a distance of
cighty-two and five-tenths (82.5) feet to the southerly side of West Tenth Strect; thence North sixty-four
{064) degrees ten (10) minutes Fast along the southerly side of Fast Tenth Street, a distance of fifty (30)
feet to the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL NO. 04A-09-177

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 546 E. 10TH STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603



 GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER |
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST." PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19106
Sn @15)627-1322 |

PAY
TO THE

oroeror  Sheriff of Columbia County
TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 100 e

MEMOQ __ Tuggle

FIRSTRUST BANK

L smopmo 042612007

e L BOULARS

- MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

ED' securiy featuras, Detaits on back,
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